Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 

Compromise And Settle The Case Of Tiffany Nault V. Malcolm And Ann Plant, And 

DOES 1 Through 50, Inclusive, Alameda County Superior Court Case No. 

24CV069134, City Attorney File No. 36396, By Payment In The Amount Of 

Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents ($75,000.00) (Department Of 

Transportation - Dangerous Condition); On The February 3, 2026 City Council Agenda 

On Consent

3.5

26-0376

Sponsors: Office Of The City Attorney

Subject: State Farm General Insurance Company V. City Of Oakland, Et Al.

From: Office Of The City Attorney

[...]

Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 

Compromise And Settle The Case Of Gosvami Marquez And Miriam Hernandez V. 

City Of Oakland, Tommy Nguyen And DOES 1-25, Alameda County Superior Court 

Case No 22CV024146, City Attorney File No. 35273 In The Amount Of One Hundred 

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars And No Cents ($125,000.00) (Oakland Police 

Department - Negligence); On The February 3, 2026 City Council Agenda On Consent

3.7

26-0378

Sponsors: Office Of The City Attorney

Subject: Resolution In Support Of AB 1537 (Bryan)

From: Councilmember Brown

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution In Support Of California Assembly Bill 1537

[...]

Into A Professional Service Agreement With Image Trend LLC. To Replace The 

Oakland Fire Department’s Records Management System (RMS) With A National 

Emergency Response Information System (NEIRS) Compliant Artificial Intelligence (AI) 

Powered Fire And Ems Rms Software For A Total Amount Of One Million Six 

Thousand Six Hundred And Fifty Nine Dollars ($1,006,659), For The  Term Beginning 

January 1, 2026 Through December 31, 2028; And (2) Extend The Agreement For Up 

To Two Years In An Amount Not To Exceed Three Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Eighty Four Dollars ($362,584), Without Returning To City Council, For A 

Total Contract Amount Not To Exceed One Million Three Hundred And Sixty Nine 

Thousand Two Hundred And Forty Three Dollars ($1,369,243); On The February 10, 

2026 Public Safety Committee Agenda

3.9

26-0375

Sponsors: Oakland Fire Department

Review Of Draft Agendas, Pending Lists, City Council And Committee Meetings4

26-0326

January 27, 2026 Finance And Management Committee Agenda